Table 2 indicated that 46.49 percentage of

increase in yield level was observed due to

MIS. The reason for the above trend might

be that adoption of MIS will enhance the

water and input use efficiency which

improves the quality and quantity of

produce. Similar results were find with the

results of Karpagam (2009).

Labour Usage (C)

The data from table3, reveals that the 52.16

percentage decrease in labour usage was

observed due to adoption of MIS. The

possible reason could be that in surface

irrigation, two labour has to be engaged for

every irrigation but under drip irrigation

only one family labour is sufficient to

operate the motor for irrigation purpose.

Moreover, majority of the respondents

reported that due to adoption of micro

irrigation, weed population and pest attack

was reduced marginally which also resulted

in reduction of labour usage.

Int.J.Curr.Microbiol.App.Sci (2018) Special Issue-7: 953-958

955

Table.1 Percentage increase in irrigated area due to MIS

(n=120)

Season

Irrigated area (in Acres)

Before adoption of

MIS (BA)

After adoption of

MIS (AA)

Difference % increase in

irrigated area

Kharif 2.35 4.84 2.48 105.47

Rabi 2.47 4.84 2.37 96.12

Summer 1.57 2.98 1.41 89.68

Total 6.40 12.67 6.275 97.98

Table.2 Percentage increase in yield level due to MIS

(n=120)

Season Yield level

Before adoption of

MIS (BA)

After adoption of

MIS (BA)

Difference % increase in

yield level

Kharif 12.94 18.39 5.45 42.11

Rabi 12.45 18.07 5.62 45.14

Summer 13.09 19.91 6.82 52.10

Total 38.48 56.37 17.89 46.49

Table.3 Percentage decrease in labour usage due to MIS

(n=120)

Man days/acre/season (No’s)

Before adoption of MIS

(BA)

After adoption of MIS

(AA)

Difference % decrease in

labour usage

41.39 19.8 21.59 52.16

Table.4 Percentage decrease in cost of cultivation due to MIS

(n=120)

Season

Cost of cultivation

Before adoption of

MIS (BA)

After adoption of

MIS (AA)

Difference % decrease in cost

of cultivation

Kharif 59058.33 41375.00 17683.33 29.24

Rabi 58641.67 39783.33 18858.33 32.16

Summer 63416.67 44100.00 19316.67 30.45

Total 181116.67 125258.33 55858.33 30.84

Table.5 Percentage increase in income due to MIS

(n=120)

Season Income

Before adoption of

MIS (BA)

After adoption of

MIS (AA)

Difference % of increase in

income

Kharif 41479 67620.5 26141.5 63.02

Rabi 39333.33 66309 26975.67 68.58

Summer 40249.67 66481 25829.33 64.17

Total 312491.67 373483.33 102733.33 65.26

Int.J.Curr.Microbiol.App.Sci (2018) Special Issue-7: 953-958

956

Table.6 Percentage increase in Cropping Intensity (C.I) due to MIS

(n=120)

Area

Before adoption of MIS

(BA)

After adoption of MIS

(AA)

Difference % increase in cropping

intensity

80.67 183.08 102.41 126.94

Table.7 Percentage increase in generation of assets due to MIS

(n=120)

Generation of assets (`)

Before adoption of

MIS (BA)

After adoption of MIS

(AA)

Difference % increase in generation

of assets

100883.33 162166.66 49283.33 60.74

Table.8 Distribution of respondents according to the impact of APMIP

(n=120)

S. No. Impact of APMIP Frequency Percentage

1. Low 30 25.00

2. Medium 55 45.83

3. High 35 29.17

 Total 120 100.00

Mean=88.12; SD=3.16

Based on the scores obtained by the respondents, they were categorized into three groups

i.e. low, medium and high, based on mean and standard deviation